Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Magic, Inc.		10/31/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riddell & Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	3611 St. Johns Bluff Rd. South	
Internal Address:	Suite 1	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32224	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2715886	CITRASTAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)396-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-346-5518
Email: tsaitta@rtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Saitta / Rogers Towers, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0891-35586
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. Saitta

TRADEMARK REEL: 003687 FRAME: 0666

900095352

40.00

CH \$40

Signature:	/thomas c. saitta/
Date:	01/02/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Healthlink Citrastat assng#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003687 FRAME: 0667

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (the "Assignment"), effective as of September 19, 2005, the ("Effective Date"), is from Blue Magic, Inc., a Texas corporation with an address at 1207 N. FM 3083 E., Conroe, Texas 77303 ("Assignor") to Riddell & Associates, Inc., a Florida corporation with an address at 3611 St. Johns Bluff Road South, Suite 1, Jacksonville, Florida 32224 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, Assignor is the record owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2715886 for the mark CITRASTAT (the "Mark").

Whereas, Assignee wishes to obtain record ownership of the Mark from Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor confirms its assignment of, and hereby assigns any and all of, Assignor's right, title and interest to the Mark, together with any and all goodwill associated with the Mark, to Assignee. Assignee accepts assignment of the Mark and accepts all responsibility for maintaining the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment this 31° day of October, 2007.

BLUE MAGIC, INC.

Printed Name: David R. Bell

Title: President

RIDDELL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Name: Title:

By:

PrissiponT

RECORDED: 01/02/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003687 FRAME: 0668